SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

REQUESTED BY/RETURN TO:

BCHH, Inc. c/o Bradley Cianni 181 Montour Run Road Coraopolis, PA 15108 bcianni@bchhinc.com

AFFIDAVIT OF NAME CHANGE AND MERGER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Joseph V. Gatti, who, being by me first duly sworn, on oath, deposes and says:

- (1) That he is the Vice-President and Secretary of ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as TRANS AM SFE II, LLC.
- (2) That he is authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- (3) That TRANS AM SFE II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has changed its name to ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC, and a true and correct copy of the <u>AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TRANS AM SFE II, LLC</u>, as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 8, 2020, evidencing said Name Change, is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit "A"</u>.
- (4) That ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC has merged with GRAND AM 4, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SUNFIRE 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and FIREBIRD SFE I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, leaving ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC as the surviving entity by merger. A true and correct copy of the <u>STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES</u>, as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on August _____7__, 2020, evidencing said merger, is attached hereto as **Exhibit "B"**.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIALLY LEFT BLANK]

20200811000343040 08/11/2020 09:27:53 AM AFFID 2/8

| EXECUTED this 30 day of 01 M | , 2020. |
|--|--|
| | ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: Joseph V. Gatti Its: Vice-President and Secretary |
| STATE OF TEXAS) | |
| COUNTY OF TRAVIS) | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 | day of, 2020. |
| NANCY CASSELBERRY Notary ID #130487070 My Commission Expires February 17, 2024 | Signature of Notary 2/17/24 |
| Official/Notarial Seal | My Commission Expires |

20200811000343040 08/11/2020 09:27:53 AM AFFID 3/8

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:31 PM 07/08/2020
FILED 12:31 PM 07/08/2020
SR 20206120107 - File Number 6044891

Exhibit "A"

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TRANS AM SFE II, LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Trans Am SFE II, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of July 7, 2020, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-208, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed on May 17, 2016, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

ALTO Asset Company 3, LLC

2. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is 1675 S. State St., Ste, B, Dover, Delaware 19901. The name of the registered agent of the LLC at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.

[Signature page follows]

20200811000343040 08/11/2020 09:27:53 AM AFFID 4/8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first-above written.

FIREBIRD SFE EQUITY OWNER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

Name: Joseph V. Gatti
Title:-Vice President & Secretary

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "TRANS AM SFE II, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANS AM SFE II, LLC" TO "ALTO ASSET
COMPANY 3, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203247190

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Date: 07-08-20

Exhibit "B"

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FIREBIRD SFE I, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SUNFIRE 3, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"GRAND AM 4, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"ALTO ASSET COMPANY 3, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

ARY'S

ARY'S

AVIANCE

Authentication: 203427375

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Date: 08-07-20

6044891 8100M SR# 20206633611 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:24 AM 08/07/2020
FILED 11:24 AM 08/07/2020
SR 20206633611 - File Number 6044891

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation and type of entity of the surviving domestic limited liability company is ALTO Asset Company 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"). The name, jurisdiction of formation and type of entity of each of the domestic limited liability companies being merged with and into the Surviving Company are:

- a) Firebird SFE I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;
- b) Sunfire 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
- c) Grand Am 4, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is ALTO Asset Company 3, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on the date of filing.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5001 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78746, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

20200811000343040 08/11/2020 09:27:53 AM AFFID 8/8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this certificate of merger to be signed by an authorized person on its behalf, the 7th day of August, 2020.

> COMPANY 3, **ALTO ASSET**

Name: Joseph V. Gatti Its: Authorized Person



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 08/11/2020 09:27:53 AM **\$45.00 CHERRY** alei 5. Beyl

20200811000343040